
James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com>

WTB process
9 messages

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 1:54 PM
To: "yvonne.vigil@state.nm.us" <yvonne.vigil@state.nm.us>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

Hi Yvonne.  It is our understanding that the OSE is the first regulatory agency to contact in the
Water Trust Board application process.  It appears we need to submit a Water Rights form.

Can you provide the form and guidance?

Thanks,

Jim Lesher
East Culpepper Flats DWCA

Sent from my iPad

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:04 PM
To: "maria.medina@state.nm.us" <maria.medina@state.nm.us>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

Hi Maria,

I am contacting you as part of the WTB application process.  Please advise as to your process/requirements for:
           Safe Drinking Water Act
           New Mexico Water Regulations
           Sanitary Project Act
           Certified Operator

We would like to get an early start to meet the February deadline.

Thanks in advance for your assistance.
[Quoted text hidden]

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:10 PM
To: "yvonne.vigil2@state.nm.us" <yvonne.vigil2@state.nm.us>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

Hi Yvonne.  It is our understanding that the OSE is the first regulatory agency to contact in the
Water Trust Board application process.  It appears we need to submit a Water Rights form.

Can you provide the form and guidance?

Thanks,

[Quoted text hidden]



Medina, Maria, NMENV <Maria.Medina@state.nm.us> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:13 PM
To: James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com>

Hi Jim,

The East Culpepper Flats DWCA does not appear in our database.  Could it be under a different name?  If it's not
under a different name than you are not a Public Water System under our jurisdiction and the requirements below
do not apply to your system.  Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Maria J. Medina
Enforcement Coordinator
Drinking Water Bureau
P.O. Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5469
Phone: 505-476-8629
Fax: 505-476-8656
[Quoted text hidden]

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:31 PM
To: "Medina, Maria, NMENV" <Maria.Medina@state.nm.us>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

Thanks for the quick response!

NMPRC provided us a Certificate of Incorporation. January 30, 2012. # 4573242

We are listed as an eligible special use/public water system (ICIP)

It would be good news and less work for both of us, if we do not need your certification and would be still eligible
to continue the WTB application.

What do you think?

Thanks,

Jim

Sent from my iPad
[Quoted text hidden]

Medina, Maria, NMENV <Maria.Medina@state.nm.us> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:40 PM
To: James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com>

Do you fit the following definition of a Public Water System:

Public Water System-a system for the provision to the public of water for human consumption though pipes or,
after August 5, 1998, other constructed conveyances, if such system has at least fifteen service connections or
regularly serves an average of at least 25 individuals daily at least 60 days out of the year.

tel:505-476-8629
tel:505-476-8656


If you fit the above definition than you are considered a Public Water System and one of our compliance officers
will have to come out and conduct an Sanitary Survey (inspection) and until the Sanitary Survey is completed I
will not be able to provide you with a letter certifying the requirements below.

Let me know if you fit the definition and we can go from there.

Thank you.

Maria J. Medina
Enforcement Coordinator
Drinking Water Bureau
P.O. Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5469
Phone: 505-476-8629
Fax: 505-476-8656

-----Original Message-----
From: James Lesher [mailto:james.lesher@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 06, 2014 2:32 PM
To: Medina, Maria, NMENV
Cc: derril gleim
[Quoted text hidden]

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:52 PM
To: "Medina, Maria, NMENV" <Maria.Medina@state.nm.us>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

No, we do not fit the

Sent from my iPad
[Quoted text hidden]

James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:56 PM
To: James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com>
Cc: derril gleim <dagleim@live.com>
Bcc: kclesher@gmail.com

No, we do not fit the definition.

Our project , however, is for a regional pipeline connection with two larger systems in San Juan County that will
also provide water to us.

Suggestions?

Thanks,

Jim

Sent from my iPad

[Quoted text hidden]

Medina, Maria, NMENV <Maria.Medina@state.nm.us> Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 2:57 PM

tel:505-476-8629
tel:505-476-8656
mailto:james.lesher@gmail.com


To: James Lesher <james.lesher@gmail.com>

Since you do not fit the definition of a Public Water System than you are not under our jurisdiction therefore the
requirements for the WTB do not apply.

Please let me know if you have any more questions regarding this matter.

Thank you.

Maria J. Medina
Enforcement Coordinator
Drinking Water Bureau
P.O. Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5469
Phone: 505-476-8629
Fax: 505-476-8656

-----Original Message-----
From: James Lesher [mailto:james.lesher@gmail.com]
[Quoted text hidden]

tel:505-476-8629
tel:505-476-8656
mailto:james.lesher@gmail.com

